South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 12, 2024, 09:45:57 pm

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

S*0401 (Rat #0049, Act #0036 of 2019) General Bill, By Campbell and Scott
Summary: Highway system construction

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 57-5-880 SO AS TO
DEFINE CERTAIN TERMS, PROVIDE AN ENTITY UNDERTAKING A TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
SHALL BEAR THE COSTS RELATED TO RELOCATING WATER AND SEWER LINES, TO PROVIDE THE
REQUIREMENTS FOR UTILITIES TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR RELOCATION PAYMENTS, AND TO PROVIDE A SUNSET
PROVISION. - ratified title

01/22/19
01/22/19
03/21/19
03/22/19
03/27/19
03/27/19
03/27/19
03/28/19
04/02/19
04/02/19
04/25/19
04/26/19
04/30/19
04/30/19
05/01/19
05/09/19
05/13/19
05/17/19
05/21/19

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 9)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation (Senate Journal-page 10)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 56)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 56)

Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 56)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 13)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 3)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 3)
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 2)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (House Journal-page 29)

Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 30)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 12)

Ratified R 49

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/13/19

Act No. 36

Page 1 of 1



