May 12, 2024, 09:45:57 pm

## Session 123 - (2019-2020)

## S\*0401 (Rat #0049, Act #0036 of 2019) General Bill, By Campbell and Scott

Summary: Highway system construction

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 57-5-880 SO AS TO DEFINE CERTAIN TERMS, PROVIDE AN ENTITY UNDERTAKING A TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT SHALL BEAR THE COSTS RELATED TO RELOCATING WATER AND SEWER LINES, TO PROVIDE THE REQUIREMENTS FOR UTILITIES TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR RELOCATION PAYMENTS, AND TO PROVIDE A SUNSET PROVISION. - ratified title

01/22/19	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)
01/22/19	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 9)
03/21/19	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation (Senate Journal-page 10)
03/22/19		Scrivener's error corrected
03/27/19	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 56)
03/27/19	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 56)
03/27/19	Senate	Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 56)
03/28/19	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 13)
04/02/19	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 3)
04/02/19	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 3)
04/25/19	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 2)
04/26/19		Scrivener's error corrected
04/30/19	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 29)
04/30/19	House	Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 30)
05/01/19	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 12)
05/09/19		Ratified R 49
05/13/19		Signed By Governor
05/17/19		Effective date 05/13/19
05/21/19		Act No. 36